

## PORTCHESTER CREMATORIUM JOINT COMMITTEE

## Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Portchester Crematorium Joint Committee will be held in the South Chapel, Portchester Crematorium on Monday 11th December 2023 at 2pm

The agenda and reports to be considered at this meeting are available for inspection online by accessing the Portchester Crematorium web site.

John Haskell Clerk to the Joint Committee Civic Offices Guildhall Square Portsmouth POI 2AL

Portchester Crematorium is managed and operated by the Portchester Crematorium Joint Committee, representing the local authorities of Fareham, Gosport, Havant and Portsmouth.